## 502688696 02/20/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2735301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAL DIVE INTERNATIONAL, INC.	02/20/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHARD A. ANDERSON
Street Address:	419 ELIAS G. RD.
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70506

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6705029

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LANCE A. FOSTER

Address Line 1: 8555 UNITED PLAZA BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22757/112507-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE A. FOSTER
Signature:	/lance a. foster/
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032258 FRAME: 0647

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Cal Dive International, Inc., 2500 CityWest Blvd., Suite 2200, Houston, TX 77042 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Richard A. Anderson, 419 Elias G. Rd., Lafayette, LA 70506 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent No. 6,705,029 issued on March 16, 2004,

including any and all improvements thereto, and in and to all other patents to be obtained for said inventions or improvements thereof, including patents to be obtained by any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, re-issues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the equipment listed on Schedule A hereto, as is, where is, with all faults.

ASSIGNOR disclaims any and all warranties related to the above referenced patent, including any warranty that the patent is valid or enforceable.

ASSIGNEE acknowledges that no current or past payment or compensation related to the above referenced patent is owed by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Cal Dive International, Inc.	
Or Holest	Edan Adilsisar
Name: 0011111 1/14/15 90 (EC	Richard A. Anderson
Date: = 2/20/14	Date:

(96019526.DOC71

## SCHEDULE A

# Equipment List

2 each -Jetting Machines, disassembled Drive assemblies

2 each -2 sets Ballast tanks

4 sets Jet legs

Individual airlifts 8 each

{00019526.DOC /[

**PATENT** REEL: 032258 FRAME: 0649